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Section 432.10  Criteria for Eligibility 

An application for an occupation license as an operator of a totalizator system shall:   

a)	have a contract to provide a totalizator system with an organization, or inter-track wagering licensee; and 

b)	either have operated a totalizator system at a pari-mutuel race meeting in Illinois for at least three years prior to the effective date of these rules; or 

c)	provide the Illinois Racing Board (Board) evidence that the applicant has the experience and expertise to operate a totalizator system at the race meeting at which the applicant proposes to participate in Illinois racing.  Such evidence shall include, but not be limited to, a demonstration that the applicant can comply with 11 Ill. Adm. Code 433. 
